that we make with the SEC under the Exchange Act, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus.
Information concerning the selling stockholders may change from time to time. Any changes to the information
provided below will be set forth in a supplement to this prospectus, in a post-effective amendment or in filings we
make with the SEC under the Exchange Act, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus if and when
necessary.

Edgar Filing: Malibu Boats, Inc. - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 27

Unless otherwise indicated and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge, each stockholder
named in the following table possesses sole voting and investment power over the shares listed.

12

Edgar Filing: Malibu Boats, Inc. - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each person or entity listed on the table is c/o Malibu Boats, Inc., 5075
Kimberly Way, Loudon, Tennessee 37774.

Beneficial Ownership Before
Resale

Shares of
Class A
Common
Stock

that may
be sold

hereby (3)

Beneficial
Ownership After

Resale
Class A
Common
Stock LLC Units

Class A
Common
Stock

LLC
Units

# % (1) # % (2) # % (4) # %
Horizon Holdings, LLC (5) �  � 623,637 2.9 623,637 �  �  �  �
Malibu Holdings, L.P. (5) �  � 23,637 * 23,637 �  �  �  �
Jack D. Springer (6) 146,584 * 122,735 * 269,319 �  �  �  �
Wayne R. Wilson (7) 52,920 * 29,352 * 82,272 �  �  �  �
Ritchie Anderson (8) 46,541 * 9,912 * 56,453 �  �  �  �
Dan L. Gasper (9) 1,320

Edgar Filing: Malibu Boats, Inc. - Form S-3ASR

Table of Contents 29